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Sole Source Contracts - Contract Detail by Department/Agency

Department/Agency: Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental Relations

Contract ID Business Name
Designated Local

Community
Business 

Status
Procurement 
Designation

Category Description
Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000002969 Wenman, Christine Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP Services Consulting Services - 
General

IGC - Strategic Plan & Gap 
Ana

85,500.00 0 0.00 85,500.00

0000000000000000000003229 Iveson, Stephen Francis Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP Services Consulting Services - 
General

Chief Negotiator 155,000.00 0 0.00 155,000.00

Total Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental Relations 240,500.00 0 0.00 240,500.00 
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Department/Agency: Education, Culture and Employment

Contract ID Business Name
Designated Local

Community
Business 

Status
Procurement 
Designation Category Description

Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000001805
Relationship Matters 
Consultancy Inc. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services

Consulting Services - 
General Threads of Trauma 19,100.00 0 0.00 19,100.00

0000000000000000000002365 Moore Canada Corporation Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Computer Software/ Drafting Translation System Renewal 11,965.00 0 0.00 11,965.00

0000000000000000000002436 Hamlet of Fort Liard Fort Liard BIP Registered Services
Consulting Services - 
General Community Liasion Officer 62,400.00 0 0.00 62,400.00

0000000000000000000002570 Ryfan Electric Ltd. Fort Resolution BIP Registered Services Electrical Contractor
15256- Deninu School CCTV
Inst 29,607.00 0 0.00 29,607.00

0000000000000000000002604 Kellett CommunicationsInc. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Design/ Graphic/ Artwork Update of Graphic Design 11,975.00 0 0.00 11,975.00

0000000000000000000002634 WestEd Yellowknife Not in NWT Services
Consulting Services - 
General Reading Apprenticeship 59,200.00 0 0.00 59,200.00

0000000000000000000002661 Oracle Canada ULC Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Computer Software/ Drafting Oracle Support 17,703.77 0 0.00 17,703.77

0000000000000000000002777 BrainPOP Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Educational/ Training BrainPOP Licensing 20,000.00 0 0.00 20,000.00

0000000000000000000002897 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Consulting Services - 
General Needs Assessment 15,000.00 0 0.00 15,000.00

0000000000000000000002898 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Consulting Services - 
General Traffic Study - Mildred Hall 10,000.00 0 0.00 10,000.00

0000000000000000000002947 Verge Communications Ltd. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Computer Internet/ Webpage Website Maintenance 17,500.00 0 0.00 17,500.00

0000000000000000000002977 Daazraii/North Wright 
Airways Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered Services Aircraft Charters/ Flights Air Charter Inuvik to 

Yellowkn 16,495.31 0 0.00 16,495.31

0000000000000000000002991 Northern Counselling & 
Therapeutic All Communities Not in NWT Services Mental Health Mental Health & Wellness 

Serv 350,000.00 0 0.00 350,000.00

0000000000000000000003053 Dillon Consulting Limited Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Consulting Services - 
General NWT School Standards 20,000.00 0 0.00 20,000.00

0000000000000000000003153 Briton Education LLC Yellowknife Not in NWT Goods Computers Training Website Subscription 50,200.00 0 0.00 50,200.00

0000000000000000000003203 Lovink Media Inc. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General Media Training 13,300.00 0 0.00 13,300.00

Total Education, Culture and Employment 724,446.08 0 0.00 724,446.08 
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Department/Agency: Environment and Natural Resources

Contract ID Business Name
Designated Local

Community
Business 

Status
Procurement 
Designation Category Description

Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000002327
Crowe MacKay Financial 
Services Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services

Financial/ Accounting/ 
Bookeep Financial Audit 16,000.00 0 0.00 16,000.00

0000000000000000000002463 University of St Andrews Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Workshop Distance 
Sampling Me

15,000.00 0 0.00 15,000.00

0000000000000000000002504 Vaisala Canada Inc. All Communities Not in NWT Services Techinical Servcies Tech Support- Lighting 
Network

55,090.00 0 0.00 55,090.00

0000000000000000000002539 Behdzi Ahda First Nation Colville Lake NWT Non-BIP Services Fees/ Payments Recruitment Survey 14,600.00 0 0.00 14,600.00

0000000000000000000002545 Forcorp Solutions Inc. Fort Smith Not in NWT Services Computer Software/ Drafting EMBER - Maintenance & 
Support

150,000.00 0 0.00 150,000.00

0000000000000000000002549 Bargery, Richard W. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Thaidene Nëné Area of 
Interest

120,000.00 1 80,000.00 200,000.00

0000000000000000000002596 507040 NWT Inc. Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP Services Consulting Services - 
General

ENR Legislative Initiatives 178,000.00 0 0.00 178,000.00

0000000000000000000002633 Justice Institute of B.C. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Training Services Delivery of 7 Courses 115,000.00 0 0.00 115,000.00

0000000000000000000002672
Deline Renewable 
Resources Council Norman Wells BIP Registered Services Labour Wildlife Monitoring 10,000.00 0 0.00 10,000.00

0000000000000000000002703 Mistik Environmental 
Services Ltd.

Hay River Reserve Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Forestry Consulting Services 24,900.00 1 0.00 24,900.00

0000000000000000000002722 Norman Wells Renewable 
Resources Council

Norman Wells BIP Registered Services Fisheries/ Wildlife Wildlife Monitoring-Mile 222 23,725.00 0 0.00 23,725.00

0000000000000000000002864 McNeely Construction Ltd. Fort Good Hope NWT Non-BIP Services Earthmoving/ Excavate/ 
Bulldoz Heavy Equipment Services 17,702.20 0 0.00 17,702.20

0000000000000000000002870 Arctic Circle Enterprises Ltd. Fort Good Hope BIP Registered Services Earthmoving/ Excavate/ 
Bulldoz Heavy Equipment Services 35,404.00 0 0.00 35,404.00

0000000000000000000002874 Arctic Circle Enterprises Ltd. Fort Good Hope BIP Registered Services Earthmoving/ Excavate/ 
Bulldoz Heavy Equipment Services 20,365.90 0 0.00 20,365.90

0000000000000000000002877 H.R Thomson Consultants 
Ltd. Fort Smith Not in NWT Services Rental/Lease: Commercial 

Space
Site Location - Comm 
Equipment 14,178.96 0 0.00 14,178.96

0000000000000000000002878 Arctic Circle Enterprises Ltd. Fort Good Hope BIP Registered Services Earthmoving/ Excavate/ 
Bulldoz Heavy Equipment Services 10,414.80 1 4,487.40 14,902.20

0000000000000000000002889 Arctic Circle Enterprises Ltd. Fort Good Hope BIP Registered Services Earthmoving/ Excavate/ 
Bulldoz Heavy Equipment Services 12,934.80 0 0.00 12,934.80

0000000000000000000002985
Fort Good Hope Renewable 
Resources Fort Good Hope BIP Registered Services Multiple Categories

Guide & Accomodation 
Services 13,213.50 0 0.00 13,213.50

0000000000000000000002990 Dragon Smith, Chloe Jane Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP Services Consulting Services - 
General

Research and Writing 
Services 35,000.00 0 0.00 35,000.00

0000000000000000000002998
Integrated Ecological 
Research Yellowknife Not in NWT Services

Consulting Services - 
General Collar Analysis 24,800.00 0 0.00 24,800.00

0000000000000000000003021 Accelerated Technology 
Laboratories Inc.

Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Computer Software/ Drafting Taiga Lab  Sample Master 
(LIMS

36,783.00 0 0.00 36,783.00

0000000000000000000003025 Summit Air All Communities BIP Registered Services Aircraft Charters/ Flights To support Search & Rescue 11,376.08 0 0.00 11,376.08

0000000000000000000003029
Paragon Wildlife Research 
and All Communities Not in NWT Services

Consulting Services - 
General Caribou Range Analysis 49,800.00 0 0.00 49,800.00

0000000000000000000003041 Deninu Ku'e First Nations Hay River Reserve NWT Non-BIP Services Forestry
White Spruce Cone Seed 
Collect 30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000003142 Pleasant Solutions Inc. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Computer Internet/ Webpage Fur Harvest Management 
System

15,312.50 0 0.00 15,312.50

0000000000000000000003186 Nahanni Butte Dene Band Nahanni Butte NWT Non-BIP Services
Earthmoving/ Excavate/ 
Bulldoz Heavy Equipment Services 14,720.00 0 0.00 14,720.00
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Department/Agency: Environment and Natural Resources

Contract ID Business Name Designated Local
Community

Business 
Status

Procurement 
Designation

Category Description Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

Total Environment and Natural Resources 1,064,320.74 3 84,487.40 1,148,808.14 
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Department/Agency: Executive

Contract ID Business Name
Designated Local

Community
Business 

Status
Procurement 
Designation Category Description

Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000002531
McCrea Chamberlin 
Professional Yellowknife BIP Registered Services

Consulting Services - 
General Chief Negoiator - Gwich'in 132,000.00 0 0.00 132,000.00

0000000000000000000002659 Global Public Affairs Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Government Relations 
Engagemen

120,000.00 0 0.00 120,000.00

0000000000000000000002670 Conference Board of 
Canada

Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Fees/ Payments Conference Board 
Membership

50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000002682 Meltwater News Canada Inc Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Media Monitoring Services 100,000.00 0 0.00 100,000.00

0000000000000000000002754 Van Tighem, Gordon Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP Services Consulting Services - 
General PUB - Chairperson 288,000.00 0 0.00 288,000.00

0000000000000000000002851 Parallel Sixty Productions Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Consulting Services - 
General 50th Anniversary Production 20,125.00 0 0.00 20,125.00

Total Executive 710,125.00 0 0.00 710,125.00 
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Department/Agency: Finance

Contract ID Business Name
Designated Local

Community
Business 

Status
Procurement 
Designation Category Description

Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000002477
Pinton Forrest & Madden 
Group Inc Yellowknife Not in NWT Services

Consulting Services - 
General Executive Search Services 56,500.00 0 0.00 56,500.00

0000000000000000000002481 Cayley Jane Thomas Paulatuk NWT Non-BIP Services Labour Incident Investigations 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000002499 NWT Medical Association Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP Services
Consulting Services - 
General NWTMA Mediation Costs 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000002501 Colin Taylor Law Corporation Yellowknife Not in NWT Services
Consulting Services - 
General

Physician Mediation 
Services 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000002673 Oracle Canada ULC Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Computer Software/ Drafting PSFT HCM Lic Expansion 
Pack

68,734.50 0 0.00 68,734.50

0000000000000000000002698 Neuman Thompson  
Barristers/Solicitors

Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Mediation/ Arbitration GNWT Chief Negotiator - 
Phys

100,000.00 0 0.00 100,000.00

0000000000000000000002700 McLennan Ross LLP Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Mediation/ Arbitration Chief Negotiator - UNW 100,000.00 0 0.00 100,000.00

0000000000000000000002727 McLennan Ross LLP Hay River BIP Registered Services
Consulting Services - 
General HFRWP Investigation 25,000.00 1 3,500.00 28,500.00

0000000000000000000002740 SMResolve Inc Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Training Services Training for ICT Sector 23,875.00 0 0.00 23,875.00

0000000000000000000002803 Oracle Canada ULC Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Computer Software/ Drafting Oracle Developer Kits 23,179.81 0 0.00 23,179.81

0000000000000000000002804 Oracle Canada ULC Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Computer Software/ Drafting Oracle Cloud Services 21,250.00 0 0.00 21,250.00

0000000000000000000002827 Open Text Corporation Yellowknife Not in NWT Goods Computer Software/ Drafting Shiny Drive Connector 230,794.79 0 0.00 230,794.79

0000000000000000000002972 Ernst & Young LLP Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Valuation & Business 
Modeling

40,000.00 0 0.00 40,000.00

0000000000000000000003067 Oracle Canada ULC Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Computer Equipment/Supply ODA Hardware Support 17,408.46 0 0.00 17,408.46

0000000000000000000003217 Allwest Commercial 
Furnishings

Yellowknife Not in NWT Goods Furniture 
Resident/Commercial

Office Furniture - YK Centre 73,469.06 0 0.00 73,469.06

0000000000000000000003218 Lawson Lundell Fort Simpson NWT Non-BIP Services Consulting Services - 
General Incident Investigation 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000003265 WindReach Consulting 
Services Inc.

Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Training Services Risk Management Training 24,400.00 0 0.00 24,400.00

Total Finance 954,611.62 1 3,500.00 958,111.62 
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Department/Agency: Health and Social Services

Contract ID Business Name
Designated Local

Community
Business 

Status
Procurement 
Designation Category Description

Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000002428 Artless Collective Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services
Video/ Film/ Movie 
Production

Stanton Renewal Video 
Project 22,050.00 0 0.00 22,050.00

0000000000000000000002464 MSS Medical Surgical 
Supply Ltd

Inuvik BIP Registered Goods Medical/Surgical 
Equip/Supply

Surgical Light 28,500.00 1 1,470.00 29,970.00

0000000000000000000002537 HR Atlantic Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Workplace Assessment 50,037.00 1 7,200.00 57,237.00

0000000000000000000002552 Healthtech Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Project Management 
Services

30,840.00 0 0.00 30,840.00

0000000000000000000002750 Aurora College Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP Services General Contracting CHR Certificate Program 31,300.00 0 0.00 31,300.00

0000000000000000000002755 Bargery, Richard W. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

NIHB Modernization 72,400.00 0 0.00 72,400.00

0000000000000000000002784 Toshiba Canada Medical 
Systems Limited

Yellowknife Not in NWT Goods Medical/Surgical 
Equip/Supply

Rails for Radrex-i & CT 
couch

153,594.00 0 0.00 153,594.00

0000000000000000000002950 Carl Zeiss Canada Ltd. Yellowknife Not in NWT Goods Medical/Surgical 
Equip/Supply

Visual Field Analyzer 44,950.00 0 0.00 44,950.00

0000000000000000000002952 eHealth Saskatchewan Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General BDM Implementation 200,000.00 0 0.00 200,000.00

0000000000000000000002954 MSS Medical Surgical 
Supply Ltd Norman Wells BIP Registered Goods Medical/Surgical 

Equip/Supply Arjohuntleigh Equipment 88,316.30 0 0.00 88,316.30

0000000000000000000002958 University of Alberta All Communities Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Cancer Research & 
Outreach 95,000.00 1 90,000.00 185,000.00

0000000000000000000002959 Artless Collective Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Video/ Film/ Movie 
Production Video Rant Series - 2nd Ed 24,250.00 0 0.00 24,250.00

0000000000000000000003178 Tait Communications & 
Consulting Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services General Contracting Non-Smoking Campaign 15,752.05 0 0.00 15,752.05

0000000000000000000003236 Prairie Research Association Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General Program Evaluation 40,000.00 0 0.00 40,000.00

0000000000000000000003300 Dr. D.P. King Incorporated Inuvik Not in NWT Services General Contracting Medical Advisor 78,132.00 0 0.00 78,132.00

Total Health and Social Services 975,121.35 3 98,670.00 1,073,791.35 
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Department/Agency: Industry, Tourism and Investment

Contract ID Business Name
Designated Local

Community
Business 

Status
Procurement 
Designation Category Description

Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000002111 Geologic Systems Ltd. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Computer Software/ Drafting geoScout Software Renewal 44,560.00 0 0.00 44,560.00

0000000000000000000002221 Zetaware Inc. All Communities Not in NWT Services Computer Software/ Drafting Trinity 3D/Genesis/Kinex 
Softw 11,000.00 0 0.00 11,000.00

0000000000000000000002490 ESRI Canada Limited Yellowknife Not in NWT Goods Computer Software/ Drafting
ESRI Software & Services 
17/18 28,000.00 0 0.00 28,000.00

0000000000000000000002544 The J Group Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Accomodations/ Meals
Accomodations & Outpost 
Rental 22,895.00 0 0.00 22,895.00

0000000000000000000002569 Impact Economics Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Consulting Services - 
General

Modeling & Analysis of NWT 
Eco

24,360.00 0 0.00 24,360.00

0000000000000000000002591 Keith's Water Service Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered Services Bulk Liquid Trucking Potable Water-Hay River 
Parks

30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000002594 Hay River Disposals (1985) 
Ltd.

Hay River BIP Registered Services Sanitation/ Waste Disposal Sewage Pump-Out and 
Removal

30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000002695 Crowe MacKay Financial 
Services Ltd.

Norman Wells BIP Registered Services Fees/ Payments Review Community Futures 
NW

42,385.00 1 0.00 42,385.00

0000000000000000000002720 International Fur Dressers & 
Dyers Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Leather/ Tanning Tanning and Dyeing Fur 

Pelts 150,000.00 0 0.00 150,000.00

0000000000000000000002742 Newmil Products Inc. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Leather/ Tanning Tanning and dyeing of NWT 
seal 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000002819 Arctic Farmer Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Landscaping/ Agricultural Agricultural Workshops - 
NSR 14,700.00 0 0.00 14,700.00

0000000000000000000002873 Canadian Executive Service Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General Mentorship Program 30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000002885 Campbell, Stephen J. Inuvik Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

LAS4LAND Software - Mtnc 
& Sup 24,000.00 0 0.00 24,000.00

0000000000000000000003177 Hyperspectral Intelligence 
Inc. All Communities Not in NWT Services Quality Control Consulting Delineating Country Rock 

Hydra 23,250.00 0 0.00 23,250.00

0000000000000000000003215 Bauer-Gador, Andrew Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Oil&Gas Governance 
Framework 20,000.00 0 0.00 20,000.00

Total Industry, Tourism and Investment 545,150.00 1 0.00 545,150.00 
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Department/Agency: Infrastructure

Contract ID Business Name
Designated Local

Community
Business 

Status
Procurement 
Designation Category Description

Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000002295 Lindbergh Group Inc. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services
Consulting Services - 
General

Strategic Management 
Advisory 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000002302 Hewlett Packard Enterprise 
Canada Co

All Communities Not in NWT Services Computer Equipment/Supply HP P24 Enterprise Support 467,829.84 0 0.00 467,829.84

0000000000000000000002335 Tradewind Scientific Ltd. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Computer Software/ Drafting TRACR II Software Support 12,720.00 0 0.00 12,720.00

0000000000000000000002387
NWT & Nunavut 
Construction Association Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Advertising

Electronic Plansroom 
Services 24,000.00 0 0.00 24,000.00

0000000000000000000002482 Naegha Zhia Inc. Hay River Reserve BIP Registered Services Road Construction Services Drainage Improvements 24,900.00 1 15,000.00 39,900.00

0000000000000000000002506 Alietum UAV Services All Communities BIP Registered Services Engineering Consulting
APMS Inspection & 
Reporting 55,156.00 0 0.00 55,156.00

0000000000000000000002522 EGT Northwind Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered Services Marine Equipment/Supply
Dry Docking MV Henry 
Christoff 75,000.00 0 0.00 75,000.00

0000000000000000000002527
Anchor Marine & Industrial 
Supply Inc Hay River Not in NWT Goods Marine Equipment/Supply fenders for Ships 60,200.00 0 0.00 60,200.00

0000000000000000000002551 Trane Northwest Fort Good Hope Not in NWT Services Air Conditioning/ Ventilation
HVAC Maintenance -Ft 
Good Hope 171,765.00 0 0.00 171,765.00

0000000000000000000002563 Community Government of 
Whati

Whati BIP Registered Services Airport Ground Airport 
Operations/Maintenance

452,314.20 0 0.00 452,314.20

0000000000000000000002580 Community Government of 
Gameti

Gameti BIP Registered Services Airport Ground Gameti Airport Operations 314,021.25 0 0.00 314,021.25

0000000000000000000002582 Community Government of 
Wekweeti Wekweeti BIP Registered Services Airport Ground Wekweeti Airport Operations 369,316.80 0 0.00 369,316.80

0000000000000000000002584 Lutsel K'e Dene First Nation Lutsel K'e BIP Registered Services Airport Ground Lutsel Ke Airport Operations 316,570.50 0 0.00 316,570.50

0000000000000000000002590 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered Services Consulting Services - 
General

Orthophoto Marine Services 
Yar

20,850.00 0 0.00 20,850.00

0000000000000000000002592 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered Services Surveying/ Mapping/ Drafting Scan YHY Runway Hay 
River 23,400.00 0 0.00 23,400.00

0000000000000000000002602 Pearlson Shiplift Corporation Hay River Not in NWT Services Marine Equipment/Supply Syncro Lift Inspection 10,978.00 0 0.00 10,978.00

0000000000000000000002607
International Road Dynamics
Inc. Enterprise Not in NWT Services

Consulting Services - 
General Site Maintenance 47,364.00 0 0.00 47,364.00

0000000000000000000002613 Winding River Solutions Inc. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

DRIVES Phase XI 
Development

150,000.00 0 0.00 150,000.00

0000000000000000000002624 Aurora Sales Hay River Colville Lake BIP Registered Goods Nmp Fuel Trucks Fuel Truck - Colville Lake 173,550.00 0 0.00 173,550.00

0000000000000000000002637 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Tulita BIP Registered Services Engineering Consulting Geotech Analysis of CAW 
School

65,386.00 1 66,833.00 132,219.00

0000000000000000000002663 Waldale Manufacturing Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP Goods Printing/ Production
Motor Vehicles Licence 
Plates 35,623.22 0 0.00 35,623.22

0000000000000000000002676 Sub-Arctic Surveys Ltd. Tuktoyaktuk BIP Registered Services Surveying/ Mapping/ Drafting Electrical Layout & AOM 
Survey

32,000.00 0 0.00 32,000.00

0000000000000000000002696 Arcan Construction Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Engineering Consulting Consulting Services 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000002702 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Hay River Not in NWT Services Engineering Consulting Review Runway Drainage 41,300.00 0 0.00 41,300.00

0000000000000000000002730 Plan-Eng Consulting Inc. Hay River Reserve BIP Registered Services
Consulting Services - 
General Design Services 12,947.50 0 0.00 12,947.50

0000000000000000000002732 Carbon Black, Inc. All Communities Not in NWT Goods Computer Software/ Drafting Software Subscription 241,269.00 0 0.00 241,269.00

0000000000000000000002741 Tetra Tech Canada Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Engineering Consulting
Construction Quality 
Assurance 47,352.00 0 0.00 47,352.00
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Department/Agency: Infrastructure

Contract ID Business Name Designated Local
Community

Business 
Status

Procurement 
Designation

Category Description Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000002745
SRK Consulting (Canada) 
Inc. Inuvik NWT Non-BIP Services Engineering Consulting Geochemical Support - ITH 66,415.13 0 0.00 66,415.13

0000000000000000000002762 Williams Engineering 
Canada Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Engineering Consulting Structural Engineering 

Service 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000002764 P.D. McLaren Limited Tulita Not in NWT Services Repair & Maintenance 
Equipment

Dispenser Pump Repairs-
Tulita 15,875.00 0 0.00 15,875.00

0000000000000000000002774 KBL Environmental Ltd. Hay River BIP Registered Services Hazardous Waste Disposal Barrell Characterization 150,000.00 0 0.00 150,000.00

0000000000000000000002776 AIM (Asset Integrity 
Management Inc.) Hay River Not in NWT Services Marine Vessel Construction Insp of Vessel Hull Repairs 15,000.00 0 0.00 15,000.00

0000000000000000000002782 Plan-Eng Consulting Inc. Fort Resolution BIP Registered Services Engineering Consulting Engineering Services 14,800.00 0 0.00 14,800.00

0000000000000000000002811 Fireside Project 
Management Inc. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Project Management Project Manager, STH 

Renewal 855,000.00 0 0.00 855,000.00

0000000000000000000002815 Look Hvac Systems Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Building Maintenance YK ATB Control Upgrade 10,000.00 0 0.00 10,000.00

0000000000000000000002842 Hamlet of Aklavik Aklavik NWT Non-BIP Services Automobiles Road Licensing Issuing 
Service

11,010.00 0 0.00 11,010.00

0000000000000000000002846 Lindbergh Group Inc. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

2017-2020 YZF Business 
Plan 98,800.00 0 0.00 98,800.00

0000000000000000000002854 North-Wright Airways Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered Services Aircraft Charters/ Flights Air Charter - Inuvik - Tuktoya 17,654.86 0 0.00 17,654.86

0000000000000000000002858 Network Innovations US Inc. Hay River Not in NWT Services Marine Equipment/Supply Fleet Broadband 140,000.00 0 0.00 140,000.00

0000000000000000000002865 Imperial Oil Ltd. Norman Wells Not in NWT Goods
Fuels, Gases, Oils 
Equipmt/Sup

Imperial Agreement 
#4GNWT101 7,200,000.00 0 0.00 7,200,000.00

0000000000000000000002869 High Engineering Corp. Fort Simpson Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Fall Protection Inspection 12,250.00 0 0.00 12,250.00

0000000000000000000002875 Creative Courses, LLC Multiple Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Erosion and Sediment 
Training

17,500.00 0 0.00 17,500.00

0000000000000000000002879 CA Canada Company All Communities Not in NWT Services Computer Equipment/Supply Support Renewal NetQOS 194,404.08 0 0.00 194,404.08

0000000000000000000002890 Tli Cho Construction Ltd. Behchokö BIP Registered Services Road Construction Services Bridge Repairs 22,325.00 0 0.00 22,325.00

0000000000000000000002900 Structureall Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered Services
Consulting Services - 
General Blackstone Park 17,240.00 0 0.00 17,240.00

0000000000000000000002904
Williams Engineering 
Canada Inc. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Engineering Consulting NFVC Structural Services 40,952.25 0 0.00 40,952.25

0000000000000000000002920 Structureall Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered Services Consulting Services - 
General

RCMP Driveway & Sidwalks,
Simp

13,110.00 0 0.00 13,110.00

0000000000000000000002922 Imperial Oil Ltd. Hay River Not in NWT Services
Fuels, Gases, Oils 
Equipmt/Sup

Fuel & Lubricant Supply 14,800,000.00 0 0.00 14,800,000.00

0000000000000000000002929 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered Goods Surveying/ Mapping/ Drafting Ft Simpson Runway Scan 44,700.00 0 0.00 44,700.00

0000000000000000000002931 Digaa Enterprises Ltd. Fort Providence BIP Registered Services Highway Maintenance
Deh Cho Bridge Lighting 
Maint. 19,152.24 0 0.00 19,152.24

0000000000000000000002949 Inuvialuit Development 
Corporation

Inuvik NWT Non-BIP Services Financial/ Accounting/ 
Bookeep

As and When Financial 
Advisory

200,000.00 1 0.00 200,000.00

0000000000000000000002957
Williams Engineering 
Canada Inc.

Fort Simpson BIP Registered Services
Consulting Services - 
General

BSTP Hiking Trail Design 32,244.20 0 0.00 32,244.20

0000000000000000000002970 Williams Engineering 
Canada Inc.

Hay River BIP Registered Services Consulting Services - 
General

15188-Consulting Services 13,408.85 0 0.00 13,408.85

0000000000000000000002973 VFA Canada Corporation Yellowknife Not in NWT Services
Consulting Services - 
General VFA Database Maintenance 116,718.32 0 0.00 116,718.32
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Department/Agency: Infrastructure

Contract ID Business Name Designated Local
Community

Business 
Status

Procurement 
Designation

Category Description Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000002987 Precision Giant Systems Inc. Enterprise Not in NWT Services
Consulting Services - 
General Enterprise Scale Repairs 23,375.00 0 0.00 23,375.00

0000000000000000000003001 Sahtu Computer Services All Communities BIP Registered Goods Computer Equipment/Supply Netscout/Fluke Mtce & 
Support 26,985.00 0 0.00 26,985.00

0000000000000000000003038 ThyssenKrupp Elevator Fort Smith Not in NWT Services Building Maintenance Elevator / Lift Maintenance 
Se 38,760.00 0 0.00 38,760.00

0000000000000000000003042 Aurora Manufacturing Whati BIP Registered Goods Nmp Fuel Trucks Diesel Fuel Truck 215,300.00 0 0.00 215,300.00

0000000000000000000003058 Archtech Architectural 
Drafting Service Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Architectural Consulting Architectural Consulting 15,000.00 0 0.00 15,000.00

0000000000000000000003070 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Inuvik BIP Registered Services Surveying/ Mapping/ Drafting APMS Survey Inuvik Airport 61,400.00 0 0.00 61,400.00

0000000000000000000003072 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Norman Wells BIP Registered Services Surveying/ Mapping/ Drafting APMS Survey Norman Wells
Airpo 71,900.00 0 0.00 71,900.00

0000000000000000000003092 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Multiple BIP Registered Services Surveying/ Mapping/ Drafting High Resolution Ortho 
Imagery 119,200.00 0 0.00 119,200.00

0000000000000000000003097 Deline Got'ine Government Deline NWT Non-BIP Services Services Section Road Licensing Issuing 
Service 11,010.00 0 0.00 11,010.00

0000000000000000000003125 Seaside Holdings Inc. Hay River Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Consulting Proposed Fish 
Plant 25,000.00 0 0.00 25,000.00

0000000000000000000003133 Structureall Ltd. Wrigley Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Canopy Comm. Complex, 
Wrigley 21,760.00 0 0.00 21,760.00

0000000000000000000003136 Northland 
Utilities(Yellowknife) Limited Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP Services Electrical Contractor YK Access Pedestrian 

Crossing 27,700.00 0 0.00 27,700.00

0000000000000000000003171 Ollerhead & Associates Ltd. Fort Smith BIP Registered Services Surveying/ Mapping/ Drafting Fort Smith Lidar Scanning 44,400.00 0 0.00 44,400.00

0000000000000000000003174 Hamlet of Fort McPherson Fort McPherson BIP Registered Services Services Section MVIS Issuing 18,726.65 0 0.00 18,726.65

0000000000000000000003209 Commercial-NDS Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Environment/Ecological 
Consult Asbestos Abatement 48,801.21 0 0.00 48,801.21

0000000000000000000003259 Winding River Solutions Inc. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

DRIVES Phase XII 190,095.00 0 0.00 190,095.00

Total Infrastructure 28,443,786.10 3 81,833.00 28,525,619.10 
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Department/Agency: Justice

Contract ID Business Name
Designated Local

Community
Business 

Status
Procurement 
Designation Category Description

Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000001520 Avery, Cooper & Co. Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services
Consulting Services - 
General Auditing Services 31,500.00 0 0.00 31,500.00

0000000000000000000002287 Enwood Technologies 
Corporation

Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Techinical Servcies CRIS and CROS Technical 
Suppor

30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000002455 Bala, Nicholas Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Statement of Objectives 16,000.00 0 0.00 16,000.00

0000000000000000000002456 Birnbaum, Rachel Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Statement of Objectives 19,000.00 0 0.00 19,000.00

0000000000000000000002497 Business Online System 
Services Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Computer Software/ Drafting BOSSNET Service and 

Support 17,434.94 0 0.00 17,434.94

0000000000000000000002615 Arete Safety & Protection Inc Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Training Services ARETE Training 24,500.00 0 0.00 24,500.00

0000000000000000000002632 John Howard Society of the Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP Services Consulting Services - 
General

A New Day Facilitation 575,000.00 0 0.00 575,000.00

0000000000000000000002725 Smiths Detection Montreal 
Inc.

Yellowknife Not in NWT Goods Appliances, Major 
Equipmt/Supp

IonScan 600 43,000.00 0 0.00 43,000.00

0000000000000000000002794 AON Hewitt Inc. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Judges Actuarials and 
Pension 175,000.00 0 0.00 175,000.00

0000000000000000000002798 Chalmers, Dr. Jennifer Yellowknife NWT Non-BIP Services Consulting Services - 
General Clinical Supervision 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000002994 Arete Safety & Protection Inc Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Training Services Occupations H&S Training 61,300.00 0 0.00 61,300.00

0000000000000000000003004 Indicium Legal Consulting Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General Process Mapping Project 83,600.00 0 0.00 83,600.00

0000000000000000000003089 Check Your Gear Consulting Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Officer Development 
Training 15,275.00 0 0.00 15,275.00

Total Justice 1,141,609.94 0 0.00 1,141,609.94 
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Department/Agency: Lands

Contract ID Business Name
Designated Local

Community
Business 

Status
Procurement 
Designation Category Description

Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000002743 Northways Consulting Yellowknife BIP Registered Services
Consulting Services - 
General

Job Description 
Development 12,600.00 0 0.00 12,600.00

0000000000000000000002982 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered Services Aircraft Charters/ Flights Helicopter Charter Ft. Liard 31,654.00 0 0.00 31,654.00

0000000000000000000003031 Great Slave Helicopters Ltd. Fort Simpson BIP Registered Services Aircraft Charters/ Flights Rotary Wing Services 28,879.00 0 0.00 28,879.00

Total Lands 73,133.00 0 0.00 73,133.00 
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Department/Agency: Legislative Assembly

Contract ID Business Name
Designated Local

Community
Business 

Status
Procurement 
Designation Category Description

Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000002454 Home Electronics Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered Goods
Communication 
Equipment/Supply Hearing Loop Installation 26,524.95 0 0.00 26,524.95

0000000000000000000002868 Ace Enterprises Ltd. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Snow Removal Remove Snow & Gravel 
Spreading

15,000.00 0 0.00 15,000.00

0000000000000000000002872 Taylor Architecture Group Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Architectural Consulting Roof Repair Consultant 28,000.00 0 0.00 28,000.00

Total Legislative Assembly 69,524.95 0 0.00 69,524.95 
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Department/Agency: Municipal and Community Affairs

Contract ID Business Name
Designated Local

Community
Business 

Status
Procurement 
Designation Category Description

Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000002759 eSCRIBE Software Ltd. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Computer Software/ Drafting eScribe Software Ltd 51,077.64 0 0.00 51,077.64

0000000000000000000002805 IMG-Golder Corporation Inuvik BIP Registered Services Engineering Consulting Erosion Technical Work in 
Tuk 24,800.00 0 0.00 24,800.00

0000000000000000000002881 Seventh Generation Inc. Norman Wells NWT Non-BIP Services
Consulting Services - 
General

Municipal Inspection Norman
We 20,000.00 0 0.00 20,000.00

0000000000000000000002963 Pomax Consulting Yellowknife Not in NWT Services
Consulting Services - 
General 9-1-1 Program Development 24,850.00 0 0.00 24,850.00

0000000000000000000002965 THS Group Inc. Yellowknife Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Video/Telecom/eHealth 
Systems

24,850.00 0 0.00 24,850.00

0000000000000000000003039 Kellett CommunicationsInc. Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Consulting Services - 
General

ALGAP Student Mang. 
Dashboard

24,000.00 0 0.00 24,000.00

0000000000000000000003181 Canadian Sport Tourism 
Alliance

Multiple Not in NWT Services Consulting Services - 
General

Economic Impact Sttudy 34,140.00 0 0.00 34,140.00

0000000000000000000003222 Crowe MacKay Financial 
Services Ltd.

Yellowknife BIP Registered Services Consulting Services - 
General

Consulting Financial Manag. 22,409.71 0 0.00 22,409.71

Total Municipal and Community Affairs 226,127.35 0 0.00 226,127.35 
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Department/Agency: NWT Housing Corporation

Contract ID Business Name
Designated Local

Community
Business 

Status
Procurement 
Designation Category Description

Original 
Amount

Change 
Orders

Change 
Amount

Contract 
Amount

0000000000000000000000272
NANZU DEMOLITION AND 
ENVIRONMENTAL LTD Tuktoyaktuk BIP Registered Construction

Building Construction 
General

Hazmat Remed/Demo 195-
196 Tuk 41,995.00 0 0.00 41,995.00

0000000000000000000000294 KOBAYASHI + ZEDDA 
ARCHITECTS

Yellowknife Not in NWT Services General Contracting Home Ownership Design 30,000.00 0 0.00 30,000.00

0000000000000000000000295 TAYLOR ARCHITECTURAL 
GROUP

All Communities BIP Registered Services General Contracting Design Services -Varoius 
Comm

75,000.00 1 32,580.00 107,580.00

0000000000000000000000331 KASTEEL KONSTRUCTION
INC.

Hay River BIP Registered Construction General Contracting SPRAY FOAM  PROJECT 
658

54,286.65 1 9,091.68 63,378.33

0000000000000000000000332 KASTEEL KONSTRUCTION
INC. Hay River BIP Registered Construction General Contracting SPRAY FOAM PROJECT 

6609 54,286.65 1 9,091.68 63,378.33

0000000000000000000000333 KASTEEL KONSTRUCTION
INC. Hay River BIP Registered Construction General Contracting SPRAY FOAM PROJECT 

6608 54,286.65 1 9,091.68 63,378.33

0000000000000000000000334 KASTEEL KONSTRUCTION
INC. Hay River BIP Registered Construction General Contracting SPRAY FOAM PROJECT 

6607 54,286.65 1 9,091.68 63,378.33

0000000000000000000000346 Thorn Engineering Yellowknife BIP Registered Services General Contracting DESIGN SERVICES: 
PATHWAYS 45,100.00 0 0.00 45,100.00

0000000000000000000000353 INUVIK ENGINEERING 
LTD. Ulukhaktok BIP Registered Services General Contracting TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY 13,580.00 0 0.00 13,580.00

0000000000000000000000363 HOME HARDWARE 
BUILDING CENTRE Inuvik BIP Registered Services General Contracting MATERIAL SUPPLY, 

ULUKHATOK 50,000.00 0 0.00 50,000.00

0000000000000000000000386 Territorial Investments ltd Ulukhaktok BIP Registered Services Building Construction 
Material SITE PREP ULUKHAKTOK 175,000.00 0 0.00 175,000.00

Total NWT Housing Corporation 647,821.60 5 68,946.72 716,768.32 
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Sole Source Contracts - Department/Agency Summary
Department/Agency Contract Count Contract Amount

Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental Relations 2 240,500.00 

Education, Culture and Employment 16 724,446.08 

Environment and Natural Resources 26 1,148,808.14 

Executive 6 710,125.00 

Finance 17 958,111.62 

Health and Social Services 15 1,073,791.35 

Industry, Tourism and Investment 15 545,150.00 

Infrastructure 70 28,525,619.10 

Justice 13 1,141,609.94 

Lands 3 73,133.00 

Legislative Assembly 3 69,524.95 

Municipal and Community Affairs 8 226,127.35 

NWT Housing Corporation 11 716,768.32 

Total 205 36,153,714.85
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Sole Source Contracts - Category Summary
Category Contract Count Contract Amount

Accomodations/ Meals 1 22,895.00 

Advertising 1 24,000.00 

Aircraft Charters/ Flights 5 106,059.25 

Airport Ground 4 1,452,222.75 

Air Conditioning/ Ventilation 1 171,765.00 

Appliances, Major Equipmt/Supp 1 43,000.00 

Architectural Consulting 2 43,000.00 

Automobiles 1 11,010.00 

Building Construction General 1 41,995.00 

Building Construction Material 1 175,000.00 

Building Maintenance 2 48,760.00 

Bulk Liquid Trucking 1 30,000.00 

Communication Equipment/Supply 1 26,524.95 

Computers Training 1 50,200.00 

Computer Equipment/Supply 4 706,627.38 

Computer Internet/ Webpage 2 32,812.50 

Computer Software/ Drafting 15 966,472.45 

Consulting Services - General 69 4,526,849.58 

Design/ Graphic/ Artwork 1 11,975.00 

Earthmoving/ Excavate/ Bulldoz 6 116,029.10 

Educational/ Training 1 20,000.00 

Electrical Contractor 2 57,307.00 

Engineering Consulting 10 497,994.38 

Environment/Ecological Consult 1 48,801.21 

Fees/ Payments 3 106,985.00 

Financial/ Accounting/ Bookeep 2 216,000.00 

Fisheries/ Wildlife 1 23,725.00 

Forestry 1 30,000.00 

Fuels, Gases, Oils Equipmt/Sup 2 22,000,000.00 

Furniture Resident/Commercial 1 73,469.06 

General Contracting 12 624,957.37 

Hazardous Waste Disposal 1 150,000.00 

Highway Maintenance 1 19,152.24 
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Category Contract Count Contract Amount

Labour 2 35,000.00 

Landscaping/ Agricultural 1 14,700.00 

Leather/ Tanning 2 200,000.00 

Marine Equipment/Supply 4 286,178.00 

Marine Vessel Construction 1 15,000.00 

Mediation/ Arbitration 2 200,000.00 

Medical/Surgical Equip/Supply 4 316,830.30 

Mental Health 1 350,000.00 

Multiple Categories 1 13,213.50 

Nmp Fuel Trucks 2 388,850.00 

Printing/ Production 1 35,623.22 

Project Management 1 855,000.00 

Quality Control Consulting 1 23,250.00 

Rental/Lease: Commercial Space 1 14,178.96 

Repair & Maintenance Equipment 1 15,875.00 

Road Construction Services 2 62,225.00 

Sanitation/ Waste Disposal 1 30,000.00 

Services Section 2 29,736.65 

Snow Removal 1 15,000.00 

Surveying/ Mapping/ Drafting 7 397,000.00 

Techinical Servcies 2 85,090.00 

Training Services 5 249,075.00 

Video/ Film/ Movie Production 2 46,300.00 

Total 205 36,153,714.85
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Sole Source Contracts - Department/Agency Summary
Contracts Original Amount Change Orders Change Amount Contract Amount

205 35,816,277.73 16 337,437.12 36,153,714.85

Business Status Contract Count Contract Amount

BIP Registered 89 5,061,735.63 

Not in NWT 94 29,145,398.67 

NWT Non-BIP 22 1,946,580.55 

Total 205 36,153,714.85

Procurement Designation Contract Count Contract Amount

Construction 5 295,508.32 

Goods 18 8,766,446.32 

Services 182 27,091,760.21 

Total 205 36,153,714.85


